Terms & Conditions:

- 1. "Better FUNmily Protection" ("Promotion") begins from 11:00am on 8 January 2024 to 11:59pm on 31 March 2024 ("Promotion Period").
- 2. The Promotion is applicable to customers who enroll "HomeSafe Protection", "MaidSafe Insurance", "LovePet Insurance", "LovePet Outpatient Insurance", "Travel Smart" Annual Cover or Single Trip Cover, "DecorationSafe Insurance", "Personal Accident Insurance", "SmartFit Sports Insurance" or "Overseas StudySafe Insurance" ("Selected Products") via Blue Cross HK App or Blue Cross online platform, and using Promotion Code redeemed at "Towngas Fun" at least once. Accumulating premium to HK\$1,000 or above within the Promotion Period will be entitled to the below prizes:
 - Accumulated Premium HK\$5,000: Towngas Fun HK\$500 discount code x1
 - Accumulated Premium HK\$3,000 HK\$4,999: Towngas Fun HK\$200 discount code x1
 - Accumulated Premium HK\$2,000 HK\$2,999: Towngas Fun HK\$100 discount code x1
 - Accumulated Premium HK\$1,000 HK\$1,999: Towngas Fun HK\$50 discount code x1
- 3. Promotion Code is only applicable to customers enrolling in Selected Products through Blue Cross HK App or Blue Cross online platform. Promotion Code can be used in conjunction with other promotion offers.
- 4. "Towngas Fun" Discount Codes will be delivered to eligible winners within 4-6 weeks after the end of the Promotion Period via email.
- 5. Terms and conditions apply to "Towngas Fun" Discount Codes. Details please refer to https://www.towngasfun.com/promo/tgf-bluecross.
- 6. Only one Promotion Code can be used in a single enrolment. The Promotion Code cannot be exchanged for other gifts or redeemed for cash under any circumstances.
- 7. Should there be any discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions of this promotion details and terms and conditions, the English version shall apply and prevail. Blue Cross (Asia-Pacific) Insurance Limited ("Blue Cross") reserves the right to vary or cancel the Promotion and/or amend or alter these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. In the event of any dispute arising from the Promotion, the decision of Blue Cross shall be final and conclusive.
- 8. "HomeSafe Protection", "MaidSafe Insurance", "LovePet Insurance", "LovePet Outpatient Insurance", "Travel Smart" Annual Cover or Single Trip Cover,

- "DecorationSafe Insurance", "Personal Accident Insurance", "SmartFit Sports Insurance" and "Overseas StudySafe Insurance" are underwritten by Blue Cross (Asia-Pacific) Insurance Limited, an authorised insurer in Hong Kong. For details of the insurance plan, please refer to the relevant product leaflet. For the exact terms and conditions and the full list of exclusions, please refer to the policy.
- 9. All insurance product information available on this website/mobile application is not and shall not be construed as an offer to sell or a provision of insurance products to any person in any jurisdiction outside Hong Kong or a solicitation to such person to buy insurance products. Blue Cross (Asia-Pacific) Insurance Limited is a subsidiary of AIA Group Limited. It is not affiliated with or related in any way to Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association or any of its affiliates or licensees.